10 Bloomsbury Way 
London 
WC1A 2SL 

Your ref: 25724 
Date: 06/02/2019 

Re: Contribution to the Food and Drink Sector Council Operations 

I am writing to confirm the details of the funding arrangement regarding the contribution of £25,000; 
(Twenty-five Thousand Pounds) towards the Food and Drink Sector Council Operations.  

The Contribution will be provided as a one-off payment to the Food and Drink Sector Council. This 
contribution does not give rise to contractual relations between Defra and the recipient resulting in a